## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RulesPower, Inc.		09/23/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fair Isaac Corporation
Street Address:	901 Marquette Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 3200
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78139516	RULESPOWER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)983-1200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-983-1802

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Kirkpatrick

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7880

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94120-7880

027339-031-9874/RLK
Richard L. Kirkpatrick
/per Renee L. Jackson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0241

900036417

Date:	11/18/2005
Total Attachments: 4	
source=RULESPOWER#page1.tif	
source=RULESPOWER#page2.tif	
source=RULESPOWER#page3.tif	
source=RULESPOWER#page4 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0242

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of September 23, 2005, is made by and between Fair Isaac Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and RulesPower, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, have executed an Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 23, 2005 (as it may be amended from time to time, the "Asset Purchase Agreement") wherein, among other things, Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor and Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and deliver to Assignee, all of the Assets (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), which Assets constitute substantially all of the assets of Assignor's existing and ongoing business; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks (together with any divisions, reissues, and foreign equivalents thereof, and all trademarks and applications claiming priority to any of the foregoing), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all remedies against past, present and future infringements, violations and dilutions thereof. Assignee hereby confirms acceptance of this assignment, sale and transfer.

LIBC/2604063.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0243

FAIR ISAAC CORPORATION	RULESPOWER, INC.
By	Ву:
Name: Charles M. Osberne	Name:
Title: ('FO	Title:

FAIR ISAAC CORPORATION	RULESPOWER/INC.
By:	Ву:
Name:	Name: Steven Hawitz
Title:	Title: CEO and President

Trademark Assignment Signature Page

TRADEMARK .: 003197 FRAME: 024

# SCHEDULE A

# United States Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
RULES POWER	78/139,516	6/27/2002

LIBC/2604063.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0246** 

**RECORDED: 11/18/2005**